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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
January 2000

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 30,286 58,656 1,889 15,455 2,931 295 43 0

BAKER 1,309 9,516 61 283 45 9 16 12

BAY 31,316 42,908 3,348 9,166 680 191 129 5

BRADFORD 2,565 9,268 69 817 99 35 0 0

BREVARD 122,448 101,068 6,256 31,707 2,022 539 0 381

BROWARD 258,211 432,327 1,182 142,214 6,689 23,928 0 44

CALHOUN 579 5,737 45 158 31 20 0 33

CHARLOTTE 45,607 31,597 2,342 13,604 1,046 333 11 8

CITRUS 31,009 32,344 1,608 11,611 510 422 0 0

CLAY 44,413 23,624 1,221 10,186 1,381 187 105 7

COLLIER 65,462 27,048 2,730 17,089 1,599 1,078 116 318

COLUMBIA 7,587 18,588 577 1,995 263 129 86 26

DESOTO 3,589 9,763 547 1,084 119 50 0 0

DIXIE 988 8,743 179 178 35 27 3 2

DUVAL 155,027 221,688 11,381 48,159 2,406 1,428 622 119

ESCAMBIA 68,052 80,373 3,948 17,290 2,123 2,920 12,118 7

FLAGLER 12,901 12,457 566 4,841 437 85 19 2

FRANKLIN 937 5,870 38 332 98 4 19 0

GADSDEN 2,406 20,613 201 856 158 48 0 1

GILCHRIST 1,143 4,434 57 286 107 25 0 8

GLADES 1,267 4,173 172 242 47 19 0 0

GULF 1,544 7,531 72 365 52 1 0 0

HAMILTON 641 5,825 67 151 35 64 0 0

HARDEE 2,109 7,509 101 490 53 28 0 0

HENDRY 4,191 9,857 222 1,237 88 20 0 0

HERNANDO 39,012 36,516 1,274 13,914 771 419 68 97

HIGHLANDS 22,578 21,766 1,286 5,071 428 189 36 26

HILLSBOROUGH 169,710 209,402 10,083 69,789 3,921 1,081 5,128 1,033

HOLMES 1,063 8,290 50 273 129 22 0 0

INDIAN RIVER 36,508 20,980 1,531 7,981 630 37 0 0

JACKSON 4,076 19,531 200 951 154 56 14 0

JEFFERSON 1,106 5,866 96 260 58 23 0 0

LAFAYETTE 242 3,520 0 82 19 8 0 0

LAKE 59,556 43,404 2,764 14,129 1,313 2,264 0 11
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LEE 123,236 81,313 4,943 40,521 2,762 681 564 20

LEON 36,911 79,858 2,467 13,824 789 4,593 10 7

LEVY 4,097 11,427 381 889 245 45 0 0

LIBERTY 153 3,236 6 46 10 7 0 0

MADISON 1,206 8,215 84 178 90 19 0 0

MANATEE 76,848 56,493 892 27,065 1,313 358 0 0

MARION 58,307 58,419 4,680 15,590 1,269 526 68 3

MARTIN 46,694 22,515 2,378 11,337 779 291 447 45

MIAMI-DADE 310,179 371,047 2,079 130,348 3,419 3,124 543 127

MONROE 18,661 19,517 1,838 8,288 641 431 76 12

NASSAU 12,587 16,149 707 2,594 371 82 0 4

OKALOOSA 58,975 30,856 571 15,633 767 222 472 77

OKEECHOBEE 6,201 15,003 324 1,571 114 47 0 12

ORANGE 148,714 145,688 7,604 52,599 2,613 1,421 1,169 338

OSCEOLA 30,500 35,487 3,390 14,483 663 172 122 7

PALM BEACH 225,895 283,570 15,663 103,089 4,872 5,319 0 4,975

PASCO 85,718 85,224 521 37,406 1,899 593 24 130

PINELLAS 247,396 219,536 18,627 97,381 2,376 1,930 0 133

POLK 97,834 118,981 3,928 29,934 4,644 665 0 2

PUTNAM 10,048 25,570 1,081 3,017 439 99 207 3

SANTA ROSA 34,815 27,151 1,683 7,152 656 235 0 0

SARASOTA 111,688 64,536 3,837 30,661 1,590 811 149 38

SEMINOLE 83,723 56,771 3,282 25,188 1,913 847 262 552

ST. JOHNS 40,855 29,371 1,905 11,414 982 436 0 0

ST. LUCIE 54,713 58,725 5,497 20,406 1,018 2 0 0

SUMTER 10,429 13,953 520 3,297 320 85 0 0

SUWANNEE 4,064 14,123 1,188 486 122 111 17 10

TAYLOR 1,573 10,020 143 310 74 56 0 0

UNION 617 5,286 30 147 34 7 0 0

VOLUSIA 94,075 107,873 5,235 35,350 1,965 1,160 0 0

WAKULLA 2,255 9,593 160 560 177 16 0 0

WALTON 9,066 15,395 528 2,666 254 61 0 0

WASHINGTON 2,367 10,639 220 594 140 20 0 0

3,279,838 3,672,332 152,555 1,186,270 69,797 60,456 22,663 8,635TOTALS
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637 541 30 2 0 39 2,673 3,92216% 14% 1% 0% 0% 1% 68%ALACHUA

11 14 2 0 0 0 61 8813% 16% 2% 0% 0% 0% 69%BAKER

416 172 29 0 0 0 1 61867% 28% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY

92 17 3 0 0 0 25 13767% 12% 2% 0% 0% 0% 18%BRADFORD

2,380 666 0 0 0 3 1,164 4,21356% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%BREVARD

2,571 3,017 65 25 0 291 4,267 10,23625% 29% 1% 0% 0% 3% 42%BROWARD

2 15 1 0 0 2 18 385% 39% 3% 0% 0% 5% 47%CALHOUN

685 228 10 0 0 3 694 1,62042% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 43%CHARLOTTE

413 269 11 0 0 0 140 83350% 32% 1% 0% 0% 0% 17%CITRUS

629 524 1 0 1 33 193 1,38146% 38% 0% 0% 0% 2% 14%CLAY

1,328 718 48 0 0 1 286 2,38156% 30% 2% 0% 0% 0% 12%COLLIER

234 93 23 0 0 0 131 48149% 19% 5% 0% 0% 0% 27%COLUMBIA

105 19 10 0 0 0 111 24543% 8% 4% 0% 0% 0% 45%DESOTO

16 0 0 0 0 0 19 3546% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 54%DIXIE

2,771 760 84 0 8 0 609 4,23265% 18% 2% 0% 0% 0% 14%DUVAL

2,369 563 133 0 3 12 395 3,47568% 16% 4% 0% 0% 0% 11%ESCAMBIA

102 125 13 0 0 18 244 50220% 25% 3% 0% 0% 4% 49%FLAGLER

49 17 3 0 0 0 531 6008% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 89%FRANKLIN

88 72 70 0 0 0 89 31928% 23% 22% 0% 0% 0% 28%GADSDEN

28 7 2 0 0 0 70 10726% 7% 2% 0% 0% 0% 65%GILCHRIST

55 17 8 0 0 0 0 8069% 21% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

24 9 1 0 0 0 96 13018% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 74%GULF

34 8 1 0 0 0 14 5760% 14% 2% 0% 0% 0% 25%HAMILTON

12 22 10 0 0 0 32 7616% 29% 13% 0% 0% 0% 42%HARDEE

33 13 3 0 0 0 86 13524% 10% 2% 0% 0% 0% 64%HENDRY

655 282 14 0 2 5 281 1,23953% 23% 1% 0% 0% 0% 23%HERNANDO

378 112 9 0 0 0 227 72652% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 31%HIGHLANDS

5,199 1,166 13 30 2 115 413 6,93875% 17% 0% 0% 0% 2% 6%HILLSBOROUGH

332 56 0 0 1 0 170 55959% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30%HOLMES

485 268 0 0 0 0 284 1,03747% 26% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27%INDIAN RIVER

122 30 11 0 0 6 51 22055% 14% 5% 0% 0% 3% 23%JACKSON

41 7 0 0 0 0 16 6464% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%JEFFERSON

9 1 0 0 1 0 8 1947% 5% 0% 0% 5% 0% 42%LAFAYETTE

1,275 589 1 0 0 2 1,882 3,74934% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%LAKE
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2,143 1,204 55 1 10 42 1,154 4,60946% 26% 1% 0% 0% 1% 25%LEE

597 410 24 0 0 24 391 1,44641% 28% 2% 0% 0% 2% 27%LEON

183 77 0 0 0 1 141 40246% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35%LEVY

1 1 0 0 0 0 9 119% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 82%LIBERTY

56 11 3 0 0 0 63 13342% 8% 2% 0% 0% 0% 47%MADISON

1,411 460 1 0 0 5 939 2,81650% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%MANATEE

773 496 78 0 0 9 260 1,61648% 31% 5% 0% 0% 1% 16%MARION

600 222 8 3 0 2 380 1,21549% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 31%MARTIN

3,302 5,785 49 61 98 113 1,289 10,69731% 54% 0% 1% 1% 1% 12%MIAMI-DADE

449 579 0 1 0 0 1,054 2,08322% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 51%MONROE

267 131 0 0 6 0 251 65541% 20% 0% 0% 1% 0% 38%NASSAU

686 224 27 0 0 4 198 1,13960% 20% 2% 0% 0% 0% 17%OKALOOSA

118 25 13 0 0 0 29 18564% 14% 7% 0% 0% 0% 16%OKEECHOBEE

1,276 2,387 50 10 0 120 994 4,83726% 49% 1% 0% 0% 2% 21%ORANGE

227 423 2 0 0 7 487 1,14620% 37% 0% 0% 0% 1% 42%OSCEOLA

3,651 2,532 0 9 2 61 1,500 7,75547% 33% 0% 0% 0% 1% 19%PALM BEACH

1,660 819 25 23 1 20 623 3,17152% 26% 1% 1% 0% 1% 20%PASCO

4,331 1,599 13 5 2 110 179 6,23969% 26% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3%PINELLAS

1,223 494 69 0 0 0 349 2,13557% 23% 3% 0% 0% 0% 16%POLK

211 160 12 0 0 0 478 86125% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0% 56%PUTNAM

585 260 4 0 2 0 105 95661% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%SANTA ROSA

1,420 604 49 0 0 0 750 2,82350% 21% 2% 0% 0% 0% 27%SARASOTA

1,091 1,615 6 0 0 72 331 3,11535% 52% 0% 0% 0% 2% 11%SEMINOLE

867 322 13 0 4 2 521 1,72950% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0% 30%ST. JOHNS

697 201 39 0 0 2 700 1,63943% 12% 2% 0% 0% 0% 43%ST. LUCIE

273 48 0 0 2 0 91 41466% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%SUMTER

91 8 0 0 0 0 145 24437% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 59%SUWANNEE

29 5 0 0 0 0 121 15519% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 78%TAYLOR

4 6 1 0 1 1 21 3412% 18% 3% 0% 3% 3% 62%UNION

1,532 1,513 42 2 1 16 185 3,29147% 46% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6%VOLUSIA

36 24 0 0 0 0 153 21317% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 72%WAKULLA

374 76 21 0 0 0 173 64458% 12% 3% 0% 0% 0% 27%WALTON

87 42 4 0 0 0 0 13365% 32% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 53,831 45% 119,03333,180 1,217 172 147 1,141 29,34528% 1% 0% 0% 1% 25%
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6 6 0 0 0 2 29 4314% 14% 0% 0% 0% 5% 67%ALACHUA

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%BAKER

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY

1 4 0 0 0 0 0 520% 80% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD

4 15 0 0 0 0 1 2020% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%BREVARD

44 42 1 1 0 12 76 17625% 24% 1% 1% 0% 7% 43%BROWARD

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 367% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE

9 25 1 0 0 0 11 4620% 54% 2% 0% 0% 0% 24%CITRUS

2 4 0 0 0 0 1 729% 57% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%CLAY

4 4 0 0 0 0 0 850% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

1 1 0 0 0 0 1 333% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%DESOTO

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE

111 70 5 0 0 0 8 19457% 36% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4%DUVAL

60 37 11 0 0 2 3 11353% 33% 10% 0% 0% 2% 3%ESCAMBIA

2 3 0 0 0 0 2 729% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%FLAGLER

2 0 0 0 0 0 2 450% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%FRANKLIN

4 4 4 0 0 0 8 2020% 20% 20% 0% 0% 0% 40%GADSDEN

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY

5 3 0 0 0 0 2 1050% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%HERNANDO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

119 57 0 3 0 4 6 18963% 30% 0% 2% 0% 2% 3%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

1 1 0 0 0 0 2 425% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%INDIAN RIVER

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 333% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON

2 0 0 0 0 0 1 367% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%JEFFERSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE

39 23 0 0 0 0 3 6560% 35% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%LAKE
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19 35 2 0 0 0 9 6529% 54% 3% 0% 0% 0% 14%LEE

14 7 2 0 0 0 9 3244% 22% 6% 0% 0% 0% 28%LEON

3 6 0 0 0 0 2 1127% 55% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%LEVY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

1 2 0 0 0 0 0 333% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON

4 1 0 0 0 0 0 580% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE

20 48 8 0 0 0 4 8025% 60% 10% 0% 0% 0% 5%MARION

8 5 0 0 0 0 2 1553% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%MARTIN

3 38 0 0 0 0 11 526% 73% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%MIAMI-DADE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE

5 1 0 0 1 0 38 4511% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 84%NASSAU

11 7 0 0 0 0 2 2055% 35% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%OKALOOSA

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE

5 39 0 0 0 2 19 658% 60% 0% 0% 0% 3% 29%ORANGE

1 4 0 0 0 0 2 714% 57% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%OSCEOLA

118 144 0 0 0 0 27 28941% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%PALM BEACH

32 41 0 0 0 1 10 8438% 49% 0% 0% 0% 1% 12%PASCO

23 44 1 0 0 2 2 7232% 61% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3%PINELLAS

4 14 1 0 0 0 0 1921% 74% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK

8 4 1 0 0 0 2 1553% 27% 7% 0% 0% 0% 13%PUTNAM

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 367% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA

18 2 0 0 0 0 9 2962% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%SARASOTA

16 62 0 0 0 2 11 9118% 68% 0% 0% 0% 2% 12%SEMINOLE

13 44 1 0 0 0 26 8415% 52% 1% 0% 0% 0% 31%ST. JOHNS

10 1 1 0 0 0 6 1856% 6% 6% 0% 0% 0% 33%ST. LUCIE

2 3 0 0 0 0 0 540% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION

58 148 10 1 0 1 5 22326% 66% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2%VOLUSIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON

4 1 0 0 0 0 0 580% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 859 37% 2,3011,005 50 5 1 28 35344% 2% 0% 0% 1% 15%


